
 
Engineering Division 

1717 E. Park Street 
P.O. BOX 87 

Two Rivers, WI 54241-0087 
 

  www.two-rivers.org              920.793.5539                 920.793.5537 

December 18, 2023 
 
Amendment to Contract 

Amendment made this 18th day of December 2023 by and between the City of Two Rivers, 
Wisconsin (hereinafter "City") and Manitowoc Disposal Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation 
(hereinafter "Contractor"). 

The Agreement dated March 13, 1995, between the City and the Contractor is hereby amended to 
extend the term of the Agreement and modify the base payment to be made as follows: 

Starting on January 1, 2024, the base payment shall be increased from $388,862 (previous 
amended value through December 31, 2023, three-hundred eight-eight thousand eight hundred 
sixty-two) to $397,876 (three hundred ninety-seven thousand eight hundred seventy-six dollars) 
for the period ending on March 31, 2024. 

Starting on April 1, 2024, the base payment shall be $436,939 per year (four-hundred thirty-six 
thousand nine hundred thirty-nine dollars) for the period ending on March 31, 2025. 

Starting on April 1, 2025, the base payment shall be $480,633 per year (four hundred eighty 
thousand six hundred thirty-three dollars) for the period ending on March 31, 2026. 

Starting on April 1, 2026, the base payment shall be $528,696 per year (five hundred twenty-eight 
thousand six hundred ninety-six dollars) for the period ending on March 31, 2027. 

Starting on April 1, 2027, the base payment shall be $549,844 per year (five hundred forty-nine 
thousand eight hundred forty-four dollars) for the period ending on March 31, 2028. 

Starting on April 1, 2028, the base payment shall be $571,838 per year (five hundred seventy-one 
thousand eight hundred thirty-eight dollars) for the period ending on March 31, 2029. 

Starting on April 1, 2029, the base payment shall be $594,712 per year (five hundred ninety-four 
thousand seven hundred twelve dollars) for the period ending on March 31, 2030. 

This amendment only changes the term of the contract to March 31, 2030, and the payments per 
year as stated above. In all other respects, the City and the Contractor re-affirm the terms and 
provisions of the Agreement dated March 13, 1995, and all subsequent amendments. 
 

 

  

http://www.two-rivers.org/


 
Engineering Division 

1717 E. Park Street 
P.O. BOX 87 

Two Rivers, WI 54241-0087 
 

  www.two-rivers.org              920.793.5539                 920.793.5537 

No other changes are included in this amendment to contract approved by: 

 

 
Manitowoc Disposal Inc.  

Contractor 

1800 Johnston Drive, Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220  

Address 

 

 

Owner: 

 

 

_________________________________  __________________ 

                      Fred Radant          Date 

         Manitowoc Disposal, Inc. 

 

Attested by: 

 

 

_________________________________  __________________ 

                              Date 

 

 

 

Owner: 

 

 

_________________________________  __________________ 

                Gregory E. Buckley           Date 

 City of Two Rivers City Manager 

 

 

Attested by: 

 

 

_________________________________  __________________ 

                Amanda Baryenbruch           Date 

         City of Two Rivers City Clerk 

 

http://www.two-rivers.org/

